Form PTO-1504 RECORDATION FORM 1-31-92 TRADEMARK	A COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy hereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Empire Resources, Inc. One Parker Plaza Fort Lee, New Jersey 10022 Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited Partnership _x Corporation-State DelawareOtherOther	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Hulett Aluminium (Pty) Ltd. Address: Edendale Road Pietermaritzburg, South Africa Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes No	Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Other Private Company			
3. Nature of conveyance: x AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of Name Other Execution Date: March 23, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesxNo (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yesx_No Trademark Registration No.(s). 2,811,909			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and and registration involved:1			
Name: Dana Breitman Internal Address: Goodwin Procter LLP Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue Fax: 212-355-3333 Phone: 212-813-8800 City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number: 06-0923 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
of the original document. Dana Breitman Name of Person Signing Signa	2			
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	GP File No.: 103425.138478			

LIBNY/4291958.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Empire Resources, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at One Parker Plaza, Fort Lee, New Jersey, 07024-2937 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark THE IDEAL MACHINABLE PLATE, for use in connection with aluminum heated plates (hereinafter "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following federal registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein (hereinafter "Registration"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	 Date of Registration
THE IDEAL MACHINABLE PLATE	2,811,909	February 3, 2004

WHEREAS, Hulett Aluminium (Pty) Ltd., with its principal place of business located at Edendale Road, Pietermaritzburg, South Africa (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the above-referenced Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and effective as of this 23 day of MARCA 200. Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration identified herein and related thereto.

EMPIRÉ RESOURCES, INC.

Name: Wathan Kahn Title: President

LIBNY/4290225.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002823 FRAME: 0669